

Internal Quality Assurance Unit

University of Sri Jayewardenepura

Gangodawila, Nugegoda

Director

Snr.Prof. Samanthi Senaratne

E Mail:

samanthisenaratne@sjp.ac.lk

Telephone:

Office: 011 2758244

 $011\ 2758482$

011 2803908

Mobile: 071 4463942

Deputy Director

Prof. Laleen Karunanayake

E Mail:

laleen@sjp.ac.lk

Telephone:

Office: 011 2758461 Mobile: 071 8064044

Secretary

Ms. Rohinie Gunaratna

E Mail:

Rohini0427@gmail.com

Telephone:

Office: 011 2803908

 $011\ 2758470$

Mobile: 071 4406223

Progress Report for Senate (From 2nd half of July, 2019 to 1st half of August, 2019)

1. Programme Review:

The Programme Review of Faculty of Medical Sciences is scheduled to be held from 03rd September, 2019 to 06th September, 2019.

2. Strategic Plan for Quality Assurance:

Strategic Plan for Quality Assurance was presented by the Director/IQAU at the Internal Quality Assurance Meeting held on 27.06.2019. After attending to the comments received at that meeting, Strategic Plan was revised and it will be presented at the next meeting of the IQAU, which will be held on 29th August, 2019. Thereafter, it will submitted for Senate Approval to be incorporated to the next Corporate/Strategic Plan-1919-1924 of USJP.

3. Responses to IR recommendations:

Draft Report on responses to Institutional Review (IR) recommendations have been prepared . It will also be submitted at the next IQAU meeting.

Senior Professor Samanthi Senaratne

Serverative

Director/IQAU

Location

Vice Chancellor's Lodge